GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NQ : 44
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 241N july 2023)

HELIPORT IN GURUGRAM

*44, SHRI KARTIKEYA SHARMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the objectives, timeline and allocation of fund for the construction of a heliport in Gurugram, which includes plans for a terminal accommodating one hundred individuals, several hangars and a workshop; and

(b) the data on the potential economic and infrastructural benefits it aims to bring to the region?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia)

(@) & (b): A statement islaid on the table of the House.
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STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.
44 REGARDING "HELIPORT IN GURUGRAM" TO BE ANSWERED ON
24.07.2023

(@): A Helihub/Heliport is being planned for development at Gurugram by the Government of Haryana, in consultation with Pawan Hans Ltd., a Central Public Sector Enterprise(CPSE). Site selection is being done by the State Government of Haryana and Feasibility Survey is being done by Pawan Hans Ltd.

(b): Development of Heli-hub in Gurugram will provide helicopter connectivity to the residents of various parts of the State to the National Capital Region. Multi modal connectivity to the National Capital Region is likely to enhance the business interests of the State along with development of industry and efficient corporate movement. It is also expected to give a boost to the helicopter MRO industry in the region.
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